Contact: Brian Waters Mobile: 502-681-2657 Office: 1-844-234-6327 brian@findCRA.com

P.O. Box 6005 Louisville, KY 40207 www.findCRA.com



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 2, 2018

findCRA President and Co-Founder Brian Waters Joins Advisory Board for LHOME

LHOME is Louisville's newest emerging Community Development Financial Institution

Louisville, KY – Brian Waters, President and Co-Founder of findCRA, has joined the Advisory Board for LHOME, an emerging Community Development Financial Institution (CDFI) serving Louisville. As a member of the Advisory Board, Brian will work with LHOME and other community leaders to identify opportunities to support affordable housing, small business development, entrepreneurship, refugees and other needs in the city.

"I'm honored to join the Advisory Board of LHOME and support an organization focused on critical needs in our community," said Brian Waters. "As an entrepreneur and native Louisvillian, I look forward to advising LHOME on new strategies, lending programs and other opportunities it creates to support underserved neighborhoods and citizens throughout our community."

LHOME is an emerging CDFI and exists to fill a gap in low-interest lending and capacity building for individuals wanting to live, work and build wealth in low-income areas throughout Louisville. The organization is already making a difference by offering property tax loans for homeowners needing assistance, small business loans for low-income refugees, working capital loans to support minority contractors in building affordable housing and loans to nonprofits servicing low-income families and individuals. The organization is on track to achieve CDFI certification from the CDFI Fund of the U.S. Treasury in 2018.

To learn more about how LHOME is working in Louisville, visit www.louisvillecdfi.org. Local bankers interested in learning more about LHOME can join findCRA at the Spring Louisville CRA Network Meeting at the Kentucky Bankers Association on March 8, 2018 at 2:30 p.m. Tickets are available for free.

###

About findCRA

findCRA develops and deploys groundbreaking tools to achieve and empower partnerships between banks and nonprofits nationally to optimize investment in and the outcomes of the federal Community Reinvestment Act. Learn more at www.findCRA.com.